
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1220
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
FOREIGN AID IN GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects started with foreign aid in Gujarat during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the manner / type of assistance being provided for the said projects;

(c) the project-wise extent of progress made thereunder; and

(d) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRI NAMONARAIN MEENA)

(a) The details are annexed as Annexure -1

(b) The details are annexed as Annexure - II.

(c) The projects are at various stages of implementation. The details of amount disbursed as on 31.10.2012 are available at column 6,
Annexure-I.

(d) The details are available at column 7, Annexure -1
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